

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 19461/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2010 in FA No. 249/2009  
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

MAMTA AJMANI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW DELHI YOUNG MEN'S CHR.ASSOCN & ORS. Respondent(s)

with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagandep Sharma, Adv. for  
Mr. Nikhil Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits  
that Special Leave Petition (C) No. 17638 of 2010 arising  
out of the impugned judgment is pending before this Court.

Tag this matter along with S.L.P. (C) No. 17638 of  
2010.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master