

ITEM NO.59

Court No.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17638/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2010 in FA No. 249/2009
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

NEW DELHI YOUNG MEN'S CHRISTIAN ASN.&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAMTA AJMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 19461 of 2010
With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 24/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajendra Sighvi, Adv.
Mr. Anil Batra, dv.
Mr. K.K. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal K.L. Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Awasthi, Adv.
Mr. Achal Sirohi, Adv. for
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gautam Awasthi, Adv.
Mr Achal Sirohi, Adv. for
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The interim order dated 16.7.2010 passed in SLP (C)
No. 17638 of 2010 shall continue to operate during the
pendency of these appeals.

2

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master