

d

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1070 OF 2011

NEW DELHI YOUNG MEN'S CHRISTIAN ASN.& ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAMTA AJMANI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 30/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajendra Singhvi,Adv.
Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akhilesh Arora,Adv.
Ms. Shubhangi Tuli,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants states that he has filed statement of case on 25th April, 2013. Registry may take the same on record.

Last opportunity is granted to the respondents to file statement of case within eight weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(HARJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER